MOUNT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH CHILD DEVELOPMENT
SCHEDULE OF FEES

REGISTRATION FEE: (ANNUAL, NON-REFUNDABLE)
Our annual non-refundable registration fee covers insurance and administrative cost.

$75.00
INFANT CLASS:
6 week- 11 months $150.00/Weekly $648.00/Monthly
12 months — 23 months $140.00/Weekly $606.00/Monthly
PRE-K CLASS (Full daycare):
2 and 3-Year-Old Class $130.00/Weekly $563.00/Monthly
4 years — pre- K (must be toilet trained) $120.00/Weekly $519.00/Monthly
MORNING PRESCHOOL: (8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. MONDAY - FRIDAY/ Mid-August -May)
3-4 YRS (Must be toilet trained) $328.00/Monthly
Before and after care- Depending on Availability $5.00/Hour

A courtesy discount for two or more children is offered for FULL-TIME tuition only:
10% for the second child
10% for each additional child

BOOK AND SUPPLY FEE: 18 months- Pre-K (ANNUAL, NON-REFUNDABLE) Due Mid- August
Toddler class- $40.00
2 yr old class- $55.00
3 yr old class- $65.00
Pre-K class - $75.00
The book and supply fee covers the cost of books, crayons, paper, and other classroom supplies.
This fee does not include the bi-annual request for tissues and wipes.

To avoid a late fee, ALL fee payments must be handed to a staff member. Staff members are NOT responsible for
looking through lunch boxes or backpacks. ALL weekly fees are due on Fridays, and monthly fees are due by the
first of each month. Late fees will be charged for any fees not placed in the fee payment box. In the case of a short
week due to a holiday or a family vacation, payment must be made by the last day of attendance. There is no
reduction in tuition when days are missed. This includes sick time, vacation, holidays, or snow days.

LATE FEES:

WEEKLY payments are due on Friday IN ADVANCE for the next week’s care. After Friday at 6:00
p.m., a late fee of $10.00 (per child) is charged. After one week (the next Friday morning), the late fee
is increased by $15.00, for a total of $25.00 (per child). Failure to pay may cause your child to lose
his/her position in the Center until all fees are paid. Repeated late occurrences will result in a
“no pay no stay” status.

MONTHLY payments are due on the first of the month. If a payment is not received by the 5" a
$15.00 (per child) late fee is charged). Failure to pay may cause your child to lose his/her position
in the Center until all fees are paid.

A child left after 12:00 p.m. for half day or 6:00 p.m. for full day will be charged $2.00 PER MINUTE
per child for every minute after 12:00 p.m. for half day students and 6:00 p.m. for full day students.
Returned check charge is $25.00

**MOUNT CARMEL BAPTIST CHURCH CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVISE ANY FEES OR POLICIES AFTER PROPER
NOTIFICATION TO THE PARENTS.**



